01-21-2003 

		1		
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01)	1/10	H	07	R
OMB No. 0651-002	n (exp.	<b>l</b> 5 <b>/</b> 31	/2002)	_

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01)  OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	PATENT	<del>2</del> / <u>85</u>	orney Docket: 15004	ark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	<b>V</b>		<u> </u>	7
To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attac	hed original documents or copy thereo	f
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies)	
John G. Berger and John R. Haupt		Name: <u>NEW H</u>	IOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, IN	C.
		Internal Addre	SS: Same as Below	
		internal Addre	33	<b>20</b>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🔲 Yes 🖾 No		, ,	
3. Nature of conveyance:				S. W.
🖾 Assignment 🕻	Merger		500 D'B 4	5
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	Street Address	500 Diller Avenue	- 8
**************************************	-			
Other				
		City: New Holls	nd State: PA Zip: 1	7557
Execution Date: January 6, 2003		Additional name(s	) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent n	umber(s):	<del>'</del>		*******
If this document is being filed togo		cation, the execution	on date of the application is:	3-2003
A. Patent Application No.(s)	••	B. Patent No.(		
	Additional numbers att	│ ached? □ Yes ☒ N	10/34/49	5
5. Name and address of party to wh	<del></del>		applications and patents involved	(od: []
concerning document should be n	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	o. Total Humber of	applications and patents involv	/eu. [_1_]
Name: NEW HOLLAND NORTH A	MERICA, INC.	7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)\$_40.00	
		🖾 Enclosed		
Internal Address:	·	<b>—</b> A41	An him the control of the days of the control	4
		Authorized	to be charged to deposit accou	ını
		<u> </u>		
500 D'U - 4		8. Deposit accour	nt number:	1
Street Address: 500 Diller Avenue,				
P. O. Box 1895, M	S 641		50-1281	
City: New Holland State: PA	Zip: 17557	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original docu		nformation is true a	nd correct and any attached co	ру
Joerg-Uwe Szipl, Reg. No. 31,79			January 13, 20	003
Name of Person Signing		Signatore	Date	
Total numb	er of pages including cover	sheet attachments, ar	nd documents: 2	
	uments to be recorded with			

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01/15/2003 HTECKLU1 00000041 10341498

2 511:302

**PATENT REEL: 013664 FRAME: 0869** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter Assignor) has made an invention entitled **SKID STEER LOADER BOOM AND BUCKET CONTROLS** described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith; and,

WHEREAS, NEW HOLLAND NORTH AMERICA, INC. (hereinafter Assignee), a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, PA 17557, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the above-said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said application, the invention described in said application and any patent(s) issuing thereon in the United States of America and all foreign countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, for its interest as Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

John S. Berger

Date: 6 Jan 2003

Date: 6 Jan 2003

Date: 206 Jan 2003

PATENT RECORDED: 01/14/2003 REEL: 013664 FRAME: 0870